SMYRNA SCHOOL DISTRICT



82 Monrovia Avenue, Smyrna, Delaware 19977 Telephone (302) 653-8585 Fax (302) 659-6290

Official Statement January 10, 2024

Update #1, January 10th @ 7:30 p.m.

The Smyrna School District and the Smyrna Police Department were made aware of a threat posted on social media against Smyrna Middle and High Schools for tomorrow, January 11, 2024. We continue to work closely with the Smyrna Police Department to ensure all appropriate actions are being taken. As such, there will be an increase in police patrol on the middle and high school campus and additional administrative support for tomorrow, January 10, 2024. As with any threat to our schools, we take them very seriously and will update families as soon as more information becomes available.

Original update, January 10th @ 3:00 p.m.

The Smyrna School District and the Smyrna Police Department are aware of a threat made on social media against Smyrna Middle and High Schools on January 10, 2024. We are working closely with the Smyrna Police Department to ensure all appropriate actions are being taken. As with any threat to our schools, we take them very seriously. We will update families as soon as more information becomes available.

The Smyrna School District does not discriminate in employment, educational programs, services or activities based on race, color, marital status, creed, religion, national origin, gender, age, genetic information, sexual orientation, gender identity, disability or any other protected category or status in accordance with state and federal laws. Inquiries should be directed to the District Superintendent.